

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** ____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1123, Page 2, Section 197.080, Lines
2 33-34, by deleting the words “threat of immediate jeopardy of safety” and inserting in lieu thereof
3 the following:

4
5 “documented immediate and serious threat, as defined directly and through interpretive
6 guidelines included in hospital licensure regulations promulgated under this chapter,”; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 197.100, Lines 14-15, by deleting the words “threat of
9 immediate jeopardy of safety” and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10
11 “immediate and serious threat, as defined directly and through interpretive guidelines
12 included in hospital licensure regulations promulgated under this chapter,”; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.